
Central Michigan University Jazz Weekend 

Friday, February 2nd, 2018 

Itinerary 

 
6:30 A.M.  Students (and passengers) report to Normandy parking lot at ROHS. 
   Load equipment on bus. 
 
7:00 A.M.  Depart for Mt. Pleasant.  (Non-messy snacks may be brought on bus.) 
 
9:15 A.M. (ish)  Arrive at CMU campus.  Mr. J will get unloading instructions, warm-up room  
   assignments, etc.  Please be ready to listen carefully. 
 
9:30 A.M.  Jazz Band reports to Warm-Up Room. 
   All others attend Midland H.S. performance in Powers Ballroom. 
 
10:10 A.M.  Jazz Band performs – Powers Ballroom 
   All others attend the Jazz Band performance. 
   (Both rhythm sections work together on set-up and tear-down.) 
 
11:00 A.M.  Lunch @ UC Down-Under Food Court  

(Students purchase their own lunch -- $5-10 recommended.) 
 
12:00 Noon  Groups attend clinic w/ Guest Artist Andy Martin at Plachta Auditorium 
   Jazz Combo moves to warm-up room by 12:30PM. 
    
1:35 P.M.  Jazz Combo performs – Chamichian Hall 
   All other groups attend the Jazz Combo performance. 
 
2:00 P.M.  Jazz Band & Jazz Combo attend West Michigan, West Ottawa, and East Kentwood 
   performances in U.C. Rotunda. 
   Jazz Ensemble moves to warm-up area when appropriate. 
 
3:45 P.M.  Jazz Ensemble performs – U.C. Rotunda 
   All others attend Jazz Ensemble performance. 
   Afterward all move to Plachta Auditorium to get seats for Awards Ceremony. 
 
5:00 P.M.  Awards Ceremony in Plachta Auditorium featuring Jazz Lab 1. 
 
6:30 P.M.  Dinner at UC Down-Under (provided by Boosters). 
 
8:00 P.M.  Gala Concert at Plachta Auditorium featuring the CMU Jazz Lab 1 with Andy Martin 
 
9:15 P.M.  Depart for Royal Oak. 
 
11:30 P.M. (ish) Arrive at ROHS Normandy parking lot.  Make sure rides have been arranged. 


